
 E X H I B I T I O N C A T A L O G U E 

18 OCTOBER—8 NOVEMBER, 2008 
OPEN: 10 AM— 4 PM DAILY 

MECHANICS INSTITUTE, PAGE ST, MORUYA 

  

  The Eurobodalla Shire Council is proud to present the  
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19. 
Artist  JANET JONES 
Title    THEATRE 
Medium  OIL & SAND ON CANVAS 
$3750 

1. 
Artist  ROBERT BAKER 
Title   SCREAMING LOTUS 
Medium       OILS           $6,000 

2. 
Artist JOANNE BARBY 
Title  DJIDJIGA - FUTURE, PRESENT, PAST 
Medium  MIXED MEDIA—80% PASTEL $1195 

8. 
Artist   AL DICKSON 
Title     STILL-LIFE WITH CHINA & WALLPAPER 
Medium  PEN AND INK ON PAPER            $1200 

10. 
Artist  MARGARET DIMMOFF 
Title  CREATURES 
Medium  MIXED MEDIA—ACRYLIC   $4500 

5. 
Artist  MARG CHAPMAN-NILAND 
Title   BREAKTHROUGH 
Medium ACRYLIC & PASTEL ON 
  MATTBOARD    $1000 

 
The $10,000 acquisitive art prize was established in 2004 as 
a biannual event for artists in the Eurobodalla Shire area with 
the support given by the collector of art,  patron and  
extremely generous philanthropist, Basil Sellers.  

3. 
Artist  VIVIENNE BOWE 
Title   FLYING SOUTH 
Medium ACRYLIC $1000 

15. 
Artist  LENNARD HEGH 
Title EAR SHELL 
Medium RED CEDAR   $1200 

9. 
Artist   PAUL DIMMER  
Title     THIRST 
Medium  RECYCLED WOOD, RECYCLED COPPER &  
       PEWTER                                              $3000
  

17. 
Artist  KERRY JOHNS 
Title    LILLI PILLI 
Medium ACRYLIC ON CANVAS  $6000 

20. 
Artist  ANNE JOHNSTON 
Title    FRAGMENTS 
Medium  TEXTILE DISCHARGE DYE,    
       SILK ORGANISER,  LINEN, 
       STITCH                           $625 

18. 
Artist  KERRY JOHNS 
Title    ISLAND 
Medium ACRYLIC ON CANVAS  $5000 

12. 
Artist  NAOMI HAMER 
Title    THE LICKING WAVES 
Medium ACRYLIC ON CANVAS 

11. 
Artist  TERRY FULLER 
Title    AND A LITTLE CHILD SHALL LEAD THEM 
Medium BRONZE                  $7800 

13. 
Artist  JENNIFER HAWKINS 
Title     THE ANGELS WEEP 
Medium MIXED: ACRYLIC, WOOD, CALICO, 
WADDING, NUTS  & BOLTS         $3750 

4. 
Artist  REBEKAH BOYES 
Title   THE BOAT SHED  
Medium ACRYLIC ON CANVAS 
$650 

6. 
Artist LINDA CHILDS-VAN WIJK 
Title  WHISPERS FROM THE  REALM 
 OF MIDNIGHT 
Medium OIL                          $1200 

7. 
Artist    SUSAN CHRISTIE 
Title  AN ASSEMBLY OF HORIZONS 
Medium  ACRYLIC ON CANVAS  
Price       $1200 

14. 
Artist  LENNARD HEGH 
Title LONG-NECKED TURTLE 
Medium ROSEWOOD BURL 
$2000 

16. 
Artist  SANDRA HENDY 
Title SCRAMBLED HILLSIDE 
Medium MIXED MEDIA—WATERCOLOUR, PENCIL,  
PASTEL, CHARCOAL, GUACHE                    $3300 
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23. 
Artist RAEWYN LAWRENCE 
Title   NOVEMBER EVENING  
Medium  ACRYLIC ON CANVAS  $1950 

25. 
Artist  KAREN MACPHERSON 
Title    PROGENY 
Medium MIXED MEDIA –PLASTIC, METAL, NYLON   
      TAPE                                                  $2500 

27 
Artist GRACE PALEG 
Title   THE SEARCH @FIRARI, VENICE 
Medium PASTEL                           $3000 

21. 
Artist  CARMEN KY 
Title    REFLECTION & SHADOW: RIVER PORTRAIT 
Medium  ENCAUSTIC 
Price  $2800 

28. 
Artist ROB PALICH 
Title COMPOSITION X 
Medium GOUACHE ON LINEN   $3950 

30. 
Artist  MARTINA PENNING 
Title MAKE A WORLD THAT WE CAN LIVE IN 
Medium PLASTER, WOOD, METAL, SELENITE 
CRYSTAL, ACRYLIC                                $5000 

29. 
Artist  LORETTA PARSLEY 
Title  RAIN FLOWER DREAMING 
Medium ACRYLICS             $2000 

31.. 
Artist   BARBARA ROMALIS 
Title  AFTER THE FIRES/ GRAMPIANS $3000 

34. 
Artist  PAMELA SCOTT-CHILD 
Title  TRIP-TYCH 
Medium  MIXED MEDIA—ACRYLIC, 

COLLAGE & FOUND 

35. 
Artist  JOHN SHARMAN 
Title  COWS IN FOG 
Medium  WATERSOLUBLE OIL  $4000  

36. 
Artist  JAMES SIMMS 
Title  LAST NIGHT THE INTERNET  
 WENT DOWN              $1400 

37. 
Artist  CATHERINE SPEED 
Title NORTH FROM MORUYA  
$1200 

38. 
Artist  KEEDAH THROSSELL 
Title    GARDEN OF EVE 
Medium  BEESWAX, ENCAUSTIC ON          
       PHOTOGRAPHIC CARD   $1000 

43. 
Artist  PETER WILLIAMS  
Title    CLYDE RIVER OYSTERS 
Medium  ACRYLIC ON CANVAS  $3200  

22. 
Artist  RAEWYN LAWRENCE 
Title   SERIOUS WOMEN’S BUSINESS 
Medium  ACRYLIC ON CANVAS  $990 

24. 
Artist FRANCES LUKE 
Title   WATTLE ON BROULEE 
Medium OILS ON CANVAS $850 

26 
Artist  ANNE McDOUGALL 
Title    SURGE 
Medium WATERCOLOUR             $850 

32. 
Artist  DEBRA SARGENT-KOP 
Title    BEHIND MY BACK 
Medium  PENCIL ON PAPER  $880            

33. 
Artist  DEBRA SARGENT-KOP 
Title    LIGHT MOODS 
Medium  PENCIL ON PAPER  $380            

39. 
Artist  LUIZA URBANIK 
Title  BALANCING ACT 
Medium MIXED MEDIA            $2400 

40. 
Artist  RENA VORONOFF 
Title  10 KM’s FROM BRAIDWOOD 
Medium  OILS ON CANVAS          $1800  

42. 
Artist  STUART WHITELAW 
Title    TESTING THE WATERS 
Medium  PENCIL & CLEAR ACRYLIC   $4000 

41. 
Artist  MARY WATSON 
Title    WHICH WAY IS NOAH’S ARK? 
Medium  PLASTER, WIRE, HESSIAN     $500  
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BASIL SELLERS AM, 
PATRON OF THE BASIL SELLERS ART 

The Eurobodalla Shire Council would like to acknowledge the invaluable contributions of  all the ’Creative Custodians’ who have 
helped Council to present this prestigious event. 

2008 SELECTION PANEL OF JUDGES 

John McDonald (b.1961) is art critic for the 
Sydney Morning Herald. He is a professional 
writer, but has also worked as a lecturer and 
editor, and was Head of Australian Art at the 
National Gallery  of  Australia. 

Cath Bowdler is currently the Man-
ager of the  Wagga Wagga Art Gal-
lery. She has previously lectured at 
Charles Darwin University in Art  
theory and been the Director of 24HR 
Art in Darwin. She has been   
published widely in Australian art  
journals including Art Monthly,  
Artlink and Realtime and has recently 
completed a PhD about Indigenous 
visual art at the Centre for Cross   
Cultural Research, ANU. Her recent 
curatorial and research is focused on 
indigenous and non-indigenous visual 
contemporary art in the Northern  
Territory and regional arts practice.  

CATH BOWDLER 

JOHN MACDONALD 

RICHARD MAUDE 

Cover Image:  “ ... and on that day they shall rise up ... “  by Jennifer Hawkins  Winner 2006 Basil Sellers Arts Prize 

Richard Maude is a visual artist who, 
over the past 30 years, has  
maintained his involvement with  
community by working as an  
exhibition organizer, curator and  
visual arts project manager. This work 
includes the co-ordination of several 
artist-run-initiates in the 1970s and 
‘80s, almost nine years as a regional 
gallery director, then five years as a 
Sydney gallerist.  
Recent art practice includes a  
community photographic project and a  
series of painted portraits to be  
exhibited in Sydney late 2008. 
Richard has lived in the Bega Valley 
since 2003  

Basil Sellers AM, (born 1935, India) A         
businessman and philanthropist who 
has made his career breathing life into 
ailing companies. Basil is a celebrated 
art collector and patron. His collection 
spans over 35 years and contains Post 
War Australian art and many of the      
European modernists, with a particular 
interest in the Fauves (1906/7) and the 
Cubists.  

Basil in conjunction with the Ian Potter 
Museum at the Melbourne University, 
is the benefactor of the $100,000 Basil 
Sellers Sporting Art Prize.  He is also 
the patron for the Basil Sellers    
Sculpture Project, an initiative that will 
celebrate ten sculptures of sporting 
icons to be erected at the Sydney 
Cricket Ground. 

Basil Sellers clearly exhibits a long 
time commitment to the perpetual  
evolution of Australian’s perception, 
understanding and  engagement with 
the arts. 
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